

ELC/ELC1/5952/2023 Dated:10/10/2023

Election of one member to the Senate of Kannur University from the constituency of State Library Council as per item no. (xiii) under 'Elected Members' of Section 19 of Kannur University Act, 1996 and Statute 39 (Chapter XLVI Part B) of Kannur University First Statutes, 1998.

DECLARATION OF RESULT

In pursuance of Statute 39 (Chapter XLVI Part B) of Kannur University First Statutes, 1998, the following Member of State Library Council is declared elected to the Senate of Kannur University.

SL. NO.	NAME	ADDRESS
1	Dr. SUDHA AZHEEKODAN	MEMBER, KERALA STATE LIBRARY COUNCIL SANDRIMA DHARMADAM P OTHALASSERI KANNUR -670106

Sd/-REGISTRAR & RETURNING OFFICER

То

Dr. Sudha Azheekodan, Member, Kerala State Library Council (with C/L)

Copy to:-

The Secretary, Kerala State Library Council, Thiruvananthapuram (with C/L) PS to VC/PA to PVC/PA to R